Annexure I1
A.P.B. Govt. Post Graduate College, Agastyamuni Rudraprayag

Students Feedback analysis for Session 2019-20

Feedback was collected from students of all the courses, classes and subjects in the institution.
Feedback was collected from at least approx. 15% (or minimum 20 students) per class for each
subject selected randomly from the whole class. Each feedback form was analysed and the averages
were calculated separately for commerce, arts, science and B.Ed. faculty. The numbers of feedback
forms collected for commerce, arts, science and B.Ed. faculty are 28,158, 101 and 20 respectively.
Thus in total 307 feedback forms were collected and analysed. The analysis of feedback is
presented below:
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1 The syllabus of each course was
a) | adequate 4285 6329 |4554 |65 54.17
b) | inadequate 7.14 1519 |99 0 8.0575
c) | challenging 39.29 18.99 | 29.7 15 25.745
d) | dull 1071 2.53 14.85 |20 277.095
2 Teaching hours for the course was
a) | more than adequate 10.71 24.05 9.9 0 11.165
b) | adequate 64.29 443 45.54 |75 57.2825
c) | inadequate 7.14 12.66 16.83 10 11.6575
d) | cannot say 17.86 18.99 |27.72 15 19.8925
3 How much of the syllabus was covered
in the class?
a) | 85-100 % 10.71 [ 22.15 |99 45 21.94
b) | 70-85% 35.71 | 3481 |29.7 40 35.055
c) | 55-70% 25 27.21 |23.76 10 21.4925
d) | less than 55% 28.57 15.82 3663 |5 21.505
4 What is your opinion about the library
material?
a) | more than adequate 3.57 19.62 | 2.97 0 6.54
b) | adequate 46.43 |39.24 |33.66 |40 39.8325
¢) | inadequate 1429 | 21.52 |26.73 45 26.885
d) | poor 35.71 19.62 | 36.63 15 26.74




5 How well did the teacher prepare for the
classes
a) | thoroughly 21.43 31.65 21.78 40 28.715
b) | satisfactorily 57.14 46.84 59.41 50 53.3475
c) | poorly 17.86 12.66 11.88 5 11.85
d) | indifferently 3.57 8.86 6.93 5 6.09
6 How helpful were the teachers in advising?
a) Very helpful 64.29 63.29 51.49 65 61.0175
b) | sometimes helpful 25 29.11 31.68 25 27.6975
) | didn’t advise 7.14 1.27 5.94 0 3.5875
d) | not at all helpful 3.57 6.33 10.89 10 7.6975
7 Were your assignments discussed with
you?
a) | ves, fully 64.29 54.43 50.5 55 56.055
b) yes, partially 10.71 24.68 26.73 20 20.53
¢) | sometimes discussed 14.29 14.56 9.9 10 12.1875
d) | not discussed at all 10.71 6.33 12.87 15 11.2275
8 Is there provision of co-curricular activities?
a) | More than adequate 21.43 25.95 10.89 15 18.3175
b) adequate 53.57 48.1 40.59 80 55.565
c) inadequate 7.14 8.23 20.79 5 10.29
d) | can't say 17.85 17.72 27.72 0 15.8225
9 How would you feel about overall
environment of the college?
a) | Student friendly 53.57 78.48 53.47 75 65.13
b) transparent and fair 10.71 6.96 18.81 15 12.87
¢) | exhaustive 3.57 6.33 7.92 0 4.455
d) | can't say 32.14 8.23 19.8 10 17.5425
Administration
1 Is the college office helpful in
administrative matters ?
Yes 67.86 87.97 76.24 90 80.5175
No 32.14 12.03 23.77 10 19.485
2 Are the toilets cleaned properly ?
Yes 82.14 86.06 86.14 90 86.085
No 17.86 13.92 13.86 10 13.91
3 Are there enough clean classrooms
available in the department?
Yes 54.57 61.23 54.45 80 62.5625
No 45.42 28.76 45.55 20 34,9325
4 Are you provided with enough drinking
water ?
Yes 78.57 82.91 61.37 95 79.4625
No 21.43 17.09 38.61 5 20.5325




